#### **District Court** State of Minnesota County Judicial District: First 10-PR-16-46 Carver Court File Number: Probate Case Type:

### State of Minnesota,

# FILED

In Re: Estate of: JUN 1 6 2016 Prince Rogers Nelson

CARVER COUNTY COURTS Deceased

## Notice of Audio/Video Coverage Minn. Gen. R. Prac. 4.03(a)

## **To: All Parties**

County Court Administrator/ Kristin Trebil-Halbersma Judge/ Kevin W. Eide State Court Administrator's Office (Court Information Office)

## To All Parties and All Counsel of Record: And any other future parties

Charles R. Brown, Taylor Fields, J. David Bowers, James Selmer, Marc Berg

The undersigned media representative provides notice of the intent to cover by audio and/or video means the following district court proceedings (including dates and/or descriptions of the hearing(s) to be covered):

## **Request:**

KSTP-TV requests to take video, audio, stills and sketches for any future hearing involving the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson.

KSTP -TV also requests to take video, audio, stills and sketches for any future proceedings involving DNA testing concerning Prince Rogers Nelson, and hearings involving any heirs and their claims to the estate of Prince Rogers Nelson.

Dated: June 15th, 2016

Name: Bob Sabo/ Managing Editor

Both Salv

Media Outlet/Organization: KSTP-TV 3415 University Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55414 Telephone: 651-642-4412 E-mail address: <u>bsabo@kstp.com</u> newsreply@kstp.com